

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**APPEALS NO. 42 OF 2007
In
WRIT PETITION 54 OF 2004**

Hindustan Lever Limited	Petitioner
V/S	
Hindustan Lever Research Centre	Respondent

Mr. A.K. Gopalan i/b Haresh Mehta & Co. for Appellant
Mr. Bennet D\Costa for Respondent

**CORAM : V.M. KANADE &
SMT. SWAPNA S. JOSHI, JJ**

DATE : 16th September, 2016

P.C. :

Mentioned out of turn. By consent, Stand over to 3rd October 2016.

(ASSOCIATE)