

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

APPEAL No. 42 OF 2007

IN

WRIT PETITION No. 54 OF 2001

Hindustan Lever Limited

..Appellants

Versus

Hindustan Lever Research Centre

..Respondents

Mr. Anand Pai with Mr. Aniket Mokashi i/by Haresh Mehta & Co.
for the Appellants.

Mr. K.S. Bapat i/by Bannet Decosta and Jignash Pandya for
Respondents.

**CORAM: ANOOP V. MOHTA AND
P. R. BORA, JJ.**

DATE : January 16, 2017

ORDER:

Parties to file short synopsis and written submissions
within three weeks. Stand over to 13.02.2017 along with Appeal No.
43/2007.

(P. R. BORA, J.)**(ANOOP V. MOHTA, J.)**